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1 1

DAH

DBH

DCH

DEH

EEH,D3H
D2H

2DH

C3H

C1H

02H

EEH,6AH

66H

15H
EEH,79H

7CH
5CH

EEH,3DH

3DH

2DH30H

EEH,38H
2AH

EEH,37H
24H
34H

EEH,FDH
FDH
FDHF9H

F3H

0-INSERT

6-RIGHT

9-PGUP

0

F10

1BH

NO OUTPUT,
MODIFIES
CODES ONLY

NO OUTPUT,
MODIFIES
CODES ONLY

EEH,D7H

2DH

2AH

20H

2CH
0CH

EEH,76H

4BH
EEH,68H

0DH

0DH

5DH69H

77H

37H34H
EEH,33H
23H

00H
EEH,60H

1BH

.-DEL

SHIFT

ENTER

Z
UP
ARROW

F6

NO OUTPUT,
MODIFIES
CODES ONLY

DAH

DCH

0DH
D3H

D6H

D7H

34H

C3H

C2H

0DH

76H

63H

41H

7DH
EEH,5BH
7BH55H52H

72H

08H
EEH,2DH

36H
EEH,36H

33H

F3H
F1H

4-LEFT

7-HOME

-

T

S

1BH

1BH

DDH

D9H

35H

2DH

2AH

C1H

NO OUTPUT,
MODIFIES
CODES ONLY

3CH
EEH,7AH

68H

66H

CONFIG
53H
73H

EEH,69HEEH,75H
59H

3DH
2DH

39H
26H

33H,35H

33H

60H

FAH
F9H

1-END 2-DN

+Q

2 - = BK SPC

DCH DDH
EEH,DDH

EEH,D1H
D1H

2FH
2FH

C5H

C0H

20H

EEH,2CH

6BH

4AH48H
67H

NO OUTPUT,
MODIFIES
CODES ONLY

70H
0FH09H

71H
09H
09H

08H
EEH,39H

25H
33H

21H7EH
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F

4) SHIFT key(s)

3) NumLock

DAH

DDH

D6H

39H38H

2AH

C0H

03H18H

EEH,3BHEEH,6CH
4CH

01H

61H

1DH1BH

5BH

14H
65H

08H
5FH

30H37H

EEH,31H

FEH

F8H
F8H

8-UP

*

R YTAB

D

SPACE

Esc

DDH

EEH,D0H
D0H

D6H

D9H 2BH

2AH

C4H
C4H

C1H

2CH
4DH
6DH

4EH

78H

5AH
7AH

06H
61H

49H
69H

EEH,77H

09H

39H38H
35H

32H

FCH

FAH
EEH,FAHEEH,F9H

F4H

ENTER

;
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1) ALT key(s)

D2HD1H

NO
CODES

C5H

20H
20H

58H

3BH6AH

68H

0DH

EEH,6FH
4FH54H09H

08H

5CH

28H
35H

40H

31H

31H

F7H
F6H

RIGHT
ARROW

7

[

LJ

2) Control Key(s)

EEH,DCH

DEH

0DH

2AH

C0H
C0H

0EH

3AH

67H

EEH,61H

EEH,74H
17H

30H
36H

5EH
36H

EEH,32H

FFH
FFHFEH

FCH
FBH

F9HF8HF7H

U ]

CAPS LOCK

SHIFT

DOWN
ARROWCTRL ALT

D0H

EEH,D6H

D9H
37H 2BH

2DH
C1H

6EH

6EH

7AH

07H
73H

75H

65H

08H
39H

31H

EEH,FEH

FBH

F9H

F4H
EEH,F4H

5 9

I

H

/V

PAUSEF5

Order of precedence for control keys:

DAH

31H
D1H

D8H
C5H
C5H

C3H

20H

EEH,6DHEEH,62H

78H

07H0CH
6CH

08H03H

70H6FH75H

79H

74H

72H

5CH

FAH

EEH,F8HEEH,F7H
F6H
EEH,F6H

F5H
F2H

F1H

A

P

K

HOME

NO OUTPUT,
MODIFIES
CODES ONLY

DCH

30H
D0H

0DH

0DH

D4H

2FH
2FH

C4H

C0H

3FH
EEH,6EHEEH,78H

27H64H

44H

5DH79H

77H

57H

EEH,30H
29H

35H

EEH,FFH
FFH

FCH
EEH,FCHEEH,FBH

FAH

F8H

F4H

O

G

LEFT
ARROW

MX

INSERT

F3

DBH
2EH

EEH,D9H

36H

2BH
2BH

C1H

1AH

0BH

6BH

13H

EEH,70HEEH,72H
11H

32H

FEH
FEH

FCH
FBHF6H

F5HF4H

Control Key Value

'

B ,

SCRL
LOCK

PRNT
SCRNF9F4

DBH

EEH,D2H

D5H

D5H

D4H

EEH,D8H
D8H

C5H

C3H

C2H

2FH
0FH

2EH

EEH,2EH
42H
62H

EEH,63H

EEH,27H
22H

EEH,67HEEH,64H

10H
6FH

19H12H05H
09H

FBHF7HF6H
EEH,F5H

F2H
EEH,F2H

F1H

NumLock Key Value

/PGUP

PGDN

Normal Key Value

DBH
EEH,DEH

33H
D3H

32H

D4H

2FH

C4H
C4H

C2H

2FH

62H

1BH0AH

47H
EEH,66H

64H

5BH74H

71H

EEH,5CH
3DH

2DH

38H
EEH,34H

FFH

FDH
F3H
F3H

3-PGDNN

ALT

F11F2F1

NO OUTPUT,
MODIFIES
CODES ONLY

EEH,DBH
DEH

D7H

2BH

2DH

2EH

16H

63H

3BH

6CH

EEH,6BH

6AH

0DH

0DH50H45H
EEH,71H
51H

38H

37H34H
32H

60H

FDHF5H

F5HF2H

ALT Key Value

Shifted Key Value

CTRL

.

DELETE

F12F8F7

EEH,DAH 0DH
D3HD2H

EEH,D5H
D5H

EEH,D4H

D8H
D7H

C3H

C2H
C2H

EEH,2FH
0EH

3EH

6DH76H

56H43H

27H
46H

EEH,5DHEEH,65H

2BH

36H

F7H

EEH,F3H
F2H

F1H
EEH,F1H

5

NUM
LOCK

END

1BH

Key Legend


